



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13576/2024**

M/S KAPOOR TRADERS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tarun Kumar Arora, Mr.
Ravinder Saini and Mr. Rahul
Tondon, Advocates

versus

SH. RAJ KUMAR YADAV

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

26.09.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CM APPL. 56727/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 13576/2024 & CM APPL. 56726/2024 (stay)

2. Subject to petitioner taking steps within one week, notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 16.01.2025 before registrar.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any