



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13576/2024 & CM APPL. 56726/2024**
M/S KAPOOR TRADERSPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

SH. RAJ KUMAR YADAVRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.01.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

As per Process Server's report the respondent was not available at the given address on two visits. It is further reported that landlord of the premises has informed that respondent leaves the house early in the morning and comes late in the evening.

On petitioner filing process fee within two weeks, let notice be issued to respondent by all permissible modes, returnable on 15.07.2025. Dasti as well. It be indicated in the notice that counter affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks of service.

List on 15.07.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2025/da

Later on Mr. Tarun Kumar Arora, Advocate for petitioner appeared and has been apprised of the above order passed today.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 16, 2025/da